IE Brankett Store

AEBBE III

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

PORTLAND WEST NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM REHABILITATION STANDARDS

February 15, 1973

CITY OF PORTLAND
Health Department - Housing Division
Tel. 775-5451 Ext 448
Mr. Clay Espay
540 E. Bridge Street
Westbrook, Maine

Re: Premises located at 45 Brackett Street, Portland, Maine
Dear Mr. Espey:
A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on February 8, 1973 by Housing Inspector Holsaac , of the Health Department.
This is to certify that you have complied with our request to correct violations of all 'Rehabilitation Standards established by the Portland West Neighborhood Development Program, Urban Renewal Plan, City of Portland, Maine, dated May 15, 1972' and described in our Notice of Housing Conditions' issued November 3, 1972
Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.
Sincerely yours,
Arthur A. Hughson, CPH, MPH Health Director By
Housing Inspector Harold H h Janac cw

/ · /				
LDN/72	NOTICE OF HOUSING	G CONDITIONS	DU 3	
CITY OF PORTLAND Health Department - F Telephone 775-5451 - 4r. Clay Espey 540 E. Bridge Street Westbrook, Mains	Housing Division Extension 448	Location: Project: Issued: Expires:	45 Brackott Street MDP # 3 1-3-72 12-3-72	
Dear Hr. Espey:				
Portland, Maine, by Codes relating to ho	ade of the premises at	d as described in	detail below.	
these defects on or arrange a satisfacto specified time. We within ten days from anticipate that the	will assume the repairs to this date and, on reinspe premises have been brought	are unable to make to be in progress section within the tinto compliance	ke such repairs within the if we do not hear from you time set forth above, will with Code Standards.	
Your cooperation will decent, safe and sar	I help this Department in nitary housing.	its goal to main	tain all Portland residents in	1
		Very truly	your s,	
Inspector	<i>j</i>	Health Dir By Chief of H	Hughson, CPH, MPH ector: (,) () () () () () () () () (
EXISTING VIOLATIONS	OF CHAPTER 307 - "MINIMUM	STANDARDS FOR HO	NUSING" Section(s)	
2. Replace the broker 3. Replace the broker First Floor 4. Install one duple: Second Floor	n-glass-of-the-first-fice- n-glass-of-the-deliar-windo x-convenience-outlat-in-the	-front-hallway-do ow. s-bathroom:	Indow: 3-c	٠.
Abled Floor	n-glass of the bathrood wil	ndow,		
Zs.—Install One duple:	x-convenience-uutlet-in-th	e-bachroom,		

Λħ

LOCATION 45 Brotal SK PROJECT C REINSPECTION RECOMMENDATIONS INSPECTOR 2 Snace CWNER -FINAL NUTICE HEARING NOTICE Expired NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS Issued Expired Expired issued -3-72 11-3-72 A reinspection was made of the above premises and I recommend the following action: ALL VIOLATIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED Send " CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE" "POSTING RELEASE" DATE 2-8-73 SATISFACTORY Rehabilitation in Progress Time Extended To Time Extended To Time Extended To UNSATISFACTORY Progress Send "HEARING NOTICE" "FINAL NOTICE" "NOTICE TO VACATE" _ POST Entire POST Dwelling Units _ UNSATISFACTORY Progress
Request "LEGAL ACTION" Be Taken INSPECTOR'S REMARKS: INSTRUCTIONS TO INSPECTOR:

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Du_____

Department of Planning & Urban Development
Inspection Services Division
Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 346

Mrs. Jean L. Espey
540 East Bridge Street
Westbrook, ME 04092

Dear Mrs. Espey:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 45 Brackett Street by Code Enforcement Officer Merlin Leary Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report".

In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before <u>December 29, 1986</u>. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and any other Article of the City Code.

Please cont ct this office if you have any questions regarding this order.

Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urban Development

> P. Samuel Moffses' Chief of Anspection Services

Code Enforcement Officer - Merlin Leary (5)

Attachments

imr

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

Inspection Services Division

	ARTICLE, 5 -	HOUSING CODE		
INSP DATE		57-1-	INSP	FORM NO.
76 7 27	() A	1.1570ch (-1	151	1 4 65
TENANI'S NAME	,	Fir.#lio	cationRmg To # Rms # F	eo #All'd Slp.Rm
NO I I		ا ش	1 111	1: 2.27
MODPHIC MELICARA			(1, p)U, Q	2 2 2
Child Child + Lead Survey - Rent	Rent Furn	Hot Dual Ck'ing	Heat Lav. Bath	Flush
Un.10 1 - 6 Results	Code	Water Egrs.		
		14.05 1/05 20	OFFI PL PA	Du,
KITCHEN	CODE	BATHROOM		CODE
() Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Wa		() Plaster - L, C,	M - Ceiling/Walls	108-2-
() Windows - loose, broken glass,		() Window - loose,	broken glass, glaz	ze 108-3
() Sash/Frames - broken, missing,		() Sash/Frames - b	roken, missing, wo:	cn 108−3a%.∰
() Floor - loose, worn, dam., buck		() Floor - loose,	worn, dam., buckled	ı 108-2
() Doors - Knob/lk - missPan./Fi	ram.dam.108-3	() Door - knob/lk	- miss:-Pan./Fram.	dam. 108-3
() Counter/Stor. Space YesNo	-	() Toilet-Tnk-brkn	,loose,leaks,seat,d	crkd. 111-1
() Sink - chip., crack., leaks	111-1	() Lavatory - chip	.,crkd,leaks,trap	leaks 111-1
() Range - improper stack, flue,	vent 114-1	() Bathtub/shower-	leaks, cross conn	
() Refrigerator Space YesNo_•	- !	() Ventilation Yes		112
() Plumbing (a)6 (a)Water Sup. Ho		3 () Plumb. (b)6(a)	Nater Sup. Hot_Col	
() Electrical (a)	113	() Electrical (b)		113
() Sanitation (a)	109	(Sanitation (b)		109
LIVING ROOM	CODE	DINING ROOM	Ī.	CODE
() Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceil./Wall		() Plaster - L,C.M	- Ceil/Walls	108-2
() Windows - loose, broken, glaze	108-3	() Windows - loose	,broken,glaze	108-3
() Sash/Frames-broken, missing, wor		() Sash/Frames-bro		108-3
() Floor - loose,worn,damaged	108-2	() Floor - loose,w	orn,damaged 🚕	108-2
(') Door - knob/lk - miss panel:		() Doors - Knobs/l	k - miss paneis	frames
	dam.108-3		•	dam. 108-3
() Electrical (c)	113	() Flectrical (d)	•	113
() Sanitation (c)	109	() Sanitation (d)		109
Bedrooms and/or other rooms				CODE
		() Plaster - L,C,M	- Ceiling/Walls	108-2
		() Windows - loose	, broken,glaze	108-3
		() Sash/Frames - b	roken, missing, worn	108-3
		() Floors - loose,	worn, damaged	108-2
		() Door - knobs/lk	- missPanels/Fra	ames
				lam. 108-3
		() Electrical (e)		113
		() Sanitation (e)	-	109
		() Clothes Closet		
Plumbing	Electrical		Sanitation - Verm	in O R
REMARKS:				***
VENNUND:				

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

1) INSP. DATE								2) INSP.		3) FC	RM NO.		
1 1 1	101	\neg					:		i 1		İ	1 [
1011	10/				15.1	Flr.# 16	Toontio	n 7) Rmg. Tr	1914Pma	01#Poc 1	01#X11	d 11) S1r	- Dr
4) TENANT'S NAME	<u>`</u>				 2)	•						4-11-11-11	إلالمعتبر أ
1)ebie	Nor	717V				2:	121	100	4	[3]	4/	1 2	<u></u> į
12)Chi1d 13)Chi	ld: 14)		15)Rent	.6)Rent (17)	Furn.	18)Heat	19)Hot	20)Dual	2r)Ck'i	ng 22)Lav	. [23]B	ath 24)F	Lusi
Under 10 1-6	5	/	11	Code		1	Water	Egres	46	<u>ا</u>	1 17		
					10	1. 65-12	Róom	Area	Resp.	Code Se	ct. 4	Violatio	n
Viol. No. Remedy	Cond.	Violation				Location		, Туре	Party	Violate		Rem Da	ate
No. Remedy	73K		ator				Burk	10012	2.	11:00	/		
_/_5	20/	Lay	<u>a l Or</u> y				- Andreas Contraction Contract	ره د اسم ر			1		
* 14	07	///	25 /				150	((-	<u>Z</u> _	108-	Z		
					1					İ	ļ		
	+ $-$												
						 				 			
	1									<u> </u>			
											Í		
	-												
							<u> </u>			\			
							<u> </u>						
							1						
						-							
	_	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	 		 	 			
										ļ			
					١								
		 											
		<u> </u>				<u> </u>	 		 	-			,
		l						<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
		 								T	,		
<u></u>			. <u></u>			 		<u> </u>					

City of Portland

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE
ICLE 5 - HOUSING CODE ARTICLE 5

in the first of the control of the		DWELLING UN	IT SCHEDULE			
	A'	RTICLE 5 -	HOUSING CODE	INSP	F	ORM NO.
INCD DAME				INSP		
NSP DATE					Dural H. Dool	#Allid Clo Pr
4540	VANTS NAME			ccationRmg. Tp.#	Rms.J# Peol	#ALL O STO-SI
		1 1 1 1	/	121	. [
•		1171	Hot Dual Ck'ing	Heat Lav	Bath	Flush
Child Child + Lea		19110 1911	11.00	neat bay	, , ,	
	Results	Code	Water Egrs.			1.7
011.10		<u> </u>	BATHROOM	l	,	CODE
ITCHEN		CODE	() Plaster - L, (M - Ceiling	Walls	108-2
1 Dlagtor - I. C	M, - Ceiling/Wall	s 108-2	() Window - loose	hroken glass	. glaze	108-3
1 Windows - 10098	. hroken qiass, gi	Luze -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	broken missir	na. worn	108-3
1 Cach/Frames - h	roken, missing, wo	700 0		worn, dam. 1	ouckled	108-2
			() Floor - 100se () Door - knob/ll	, world, dami, .	/Fram. da	m. 108-3
) Doors " Knob/lk	- missPan./Fran	n.dam.108-3	() Toilet-Tnk-br	n loose leaks	.seat.crk	d. 111-1
) Counter/Stor. 5	pace res _NO	1	() Lavatory - chi	in crkd leaks	trap lea	ks 111-1 -
1 Sink - chip. C	rack., leaks	111-1	() Bathtub/showe	r- leaks, cros	s connect	. 111-l
) Range - imprope	r stack, flue, ver	nt 114-1	() Ventilation Y	es No		112
l l'orfrigarator So	ace Yes NO		3 () Plumb. (b)6(a	Water Sup. Ho	t Cold	111-3
) Plumbing (a)6 (a)Water Sup. Hot_		· () Electrical (b)		T 113
) Electrical (a)			(Sanitation (b)	,	•	109
) Sanitation (a)		109				CODE
TVINC OOM		CODE	DINING ROOM () Plaster - L,C	M - Ceil/Wall	s	108-2
(-) Plaster - T. C.	M, - Ceil./Walls	108-2	() Windows - loo	se broken alaz	e .	108-3
() Windows - loose	broken, graze	100 5	() Sash/Frames-b	roken missing.	worn	108-3
() Sash/Frames-bro	ken,missing,worn	108-3	() Floor - loose	worm damaged		108-2
/ I Floor - loose w	orn.damaged	108-2	() Doors - Knobs	/lk - miss =	panels/f	cames
() Door - knob/lk	- miss panels/	frames	() DOOLS - KHODS	/ I.K	đ	am. 108-3
		dam.100-3	() Electrical (d	١	-	113
() Electrical (c)		113	() Sanitation (d	,		109
() Sanitation (C)		109	() Satisfaction (d			CODE
Bedrooms and/or oth	ner rooms		/ \ Dlaster = L C	,M - Ceiling/W	alls	108-2-
			() Windows - loc	se, broken,gla	ze	108-3
			() WINDOWS TOO	broken, missin	a.worn	108-3
			() Floors = loos	e, worn, damag	red	108-2
			() Proofs 1005	lk - missPar	els/Fram	es
			l () boot knows/		da	m, 108-3
*			() Electrical (·)		113 .
			() Sanitation (e			109
			() Clothes Close	t Yes No		
		- Look Wara	1 / Clothes Close	Sanitation	- Vermir	O R
Plumbing		Electrical				
						*
REMARKS:						

City of Portland

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Inspection Services Divisio

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

1) INSP.	DATE							2)	INSP.	· 	37 1	ORM NO.	Ay As the
/ / ^		10	7						5			1, 0, -	
10	7	8	<u> </u>			/5)Flr.#	6)Loca	ation	7)Rmg.Tp	8)#Rms.	9)#Peo	10)#A11	'd 11)Slp.R
4) TENAN		7		······································		7		E	Di	3	7	1	123
1500	19/10 6	و ا ہے کرا	r 10 19	115)Rent 16	Mont . 17\Es	rn. 18)He			20)Dual	(21)Ck'n	femen.	v. 123)E	ath (24)Flus
12)Child	13)Chi 1-6	ld 14)		15)Rent 16	Code	111.		ater	Egress		7		
Under 10	1-6			<u> </u>	10	C 1-01		25	1//: (14	11/2	10/	Violation
Viol.						Locat	Roc ion Typ		Area Type	Resp. Party	Code S Violat	ed	Violation Rem Date
No.	Renedy	Cond.	Violation	/-					-7,500		,		
477	1		1 71250	25/21/1.	-/ Roc	11, del	·				105.		
	*		1 . /	,		1							
	:								1	4.	11.	- 21	
		<u> </u>							,		 m		- 10 Mary 10 M
1.4	, - h	 	 								The state of the s		
	1	 	1					1.		*			
-			,	<u> </u>						<u></u>		garan karta	
		1 2	<u> </u>							23.77		4	
								\(\frac{1}{1}\)		145	-		
		1				· .					ļ.,	1	100
1. 2. 2	ĺ				•								
		-											
	9-									W P.		The state of the s	
	7 10									4.00			100 mg
CALL.		1									1	2	23
,											<u> </u>	<u></u>	
				-					·			<u> </u>	1
													

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Inspection Services Division

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE

e tijvilje i jiliji										The Public Popular	35	્કનાં ઉત્ત	一个时间
1) INSP.	DATE					•		,	2) INSP.	<u> </u>	3) I	ORM NO.	
1/0		PIC							5		12.0		是透光
4) TENANI	'S NAME	1				!5)Flr.# 6)Locatio	n [!] 7)Rmg.To	o'8)#Rms∴	9)#Peo.	10)#A11	'd'11)Slp.R
[3],	endz	1-1	21mon				2	66	DU	135	2	/	
12)Child	13)Chi	ld 14)		15)Rent	16)Rent	17)Furd.	18)Heat	19)Hot	20)Dual		ng 22)Lav	7. 23)B	ath 24)Flus
Under 10					Code		1	Water	1 -				一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、
Viol.		τ				NO	F UFYE	Room 1	Area	Resp.	Code S	ect 1	Violation
No.	Remedy	Cond.	Violation				Location		Туре	Party	Violate	ed .	Rem Date
7//		11	Smok	p De	fecto	J			, , ,	2	MR54 246	7	
11.5			•						- .v		1	ر آب در او حواد دی و با حواد دهد د	
										7			
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1										, ,	المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة ال المراجعة المراجعة الم		
	et Africa	,				•							
						,			*		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
عَدْدُ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ ا اللهِ اللهِ ال	ं अजीत		t. 	-				And the second	·				
			-			,	, , ,		,				
						,	-	4	,				
and the second									;				
				x		-		- F	y the grant of the	18 ⁶⁶ - 1 - 2-1 - 2 3 - 3 - 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			<u>.</u> غر		-								
	,									1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		71 15 1 1 10										1 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
),————————————————————————————————————													
							•						The state of the s

THE PERMIT

water and remained to the gradient of the angles of the control of the control of the control of the gradient of the control o

李明启高山高山



CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

DATE: December 7, 1987

DU: 3

Housing Inspections Division Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 311

Mrs. Jean L. Espey 540 East Bridge Street Westbrook, ME 04092

Promises located at 45 Brackett St. 44-E-14	
RE: Premises located at 45 Brackett St. 44-E-14	
Dear Mrs. Espey:	1007
A re-inspection of the premises noted above was made on Dec. 4	, 1987
by Code Enforcement Officer Merlin Leary	
This is to certify that you have complied with our request to corr violation(s) of the Municipal Code relating to housing conditions described in our "Notice of Housing Conditions" dated Oct. 29, 1	986•
Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us mainta safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.	
In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housin inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect e residential building at least once every five years. Although a subject to re-inspection at any time during the said five-year penext regular inspection of this property is scheduled for <u>Dec.</u>	property is
Sincerely yours,	
Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director, Planning & Unban Development	
P. Samuel Horises,	4
Chief of Inspection Services	
Malli Lan	
Merlin Leary	
Code Enforcement Officer	
jmr	•

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS DU_3 LOT_14 CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE BLK._E CH. 44 Department of Planning & Urban Development Inspection Services Division LOCATION: 45 Brackett Street Tel. 775-5451 - Ext. 311 - 346 PROJECT: NCP-WE ISSUED: October 29, 1986 EXPIRES: December 29, 1986 Mrs. Jean L. Espey 540 East Bridge Street Westbrook, ME 04092 You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection was made of the premises at 45 Brackett Street by Code Enforcement Officer Merlin Leary Violations of Article V of the Municipal Ordinance (Housing Code) were found as described in detail on the attached "Housing Inspection Report". Dear Mrs. Espey: In accordance with the provisions of the above-mentioned Code, you are hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before <u>December 29, 1986</u>. If you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with the Housing Code Standards. Please Note: You should consult the inspection Services Division to insure that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building, plumbing, electrical, zoning and any other Article of the City Code. Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding this order. Your cooperation will aid this department in it's goal to maintain decent, safe, and sanitary housing for all of Portland's residents. Very truly yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning & Urian Development P. Samuel Moffses' Chief of Inspection Services Code Enforcement Officer - Merlin Leary (5) Attachments Complete And Marie Complete Co The second secon HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT

LOCATION: 45 Brackett St. 44-E-14 WE OWNER: Mrs. Jean L. Espey

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5)

EXPIRES: December 29, 1986 HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: October 29, 1986

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, "HOUSING CODE", AND MUST BE CORRECTED ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE. SEC.(S)

RIGHT MIDDLE EXTERIOR PERST-FLOOR-FRONT-HALL KITCHEN, LIVING ROOM, MIDNES BEDDOOM - Scilings loose and pecling paints 108 - 2

108-3 SECOND FLOOR

*WHEN MAKING YOUR REPAIRS, FIRST PRIORITY IS TO BE GIVEN TO ITEMS WITH ASTERISKS, AS THEY CONSTITUTE EXTREME HAZARDS TO THE HEALTH OR SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS OF THIS STRUCTURE.

Inspection Services
Samuel P. Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

March 25, 1993

Jean Espey 540 East Bridge St Westbrook, ME 04092

> Re: 45 Brackett St CBL #: 044-E-014

Dear Ms. Espey,

I am sending you this letter to request an inspection at the property which you own or manage at the above listed address.

This is for the City of Portland's program to inspect all multi-family buildings in the City every 5 years.

Please contact me in this office at 874-8300 X8707 between 7:00-9:00AM or 3:00-3:30FM to make arrangements to inspect the building.

sincerely,

kathleen A. Lowe Code Enforcement Officer

389 Congress Street · Portland, Maine 04101 · (207) 874-8704



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Receipt and Permit nu	, 1902
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:	mper <u>A//612</u>
The understand hereby applies for a permit to make:	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance wi Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the fullowing specification of WORK.	th the laws of
	ications:
OWNER'S NAME: Richard Yankowsky ADDRESS: same	
	TENO
OUTLETS:	FEES
Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft. TOTAL 1-30 FIXTURES: (number of)	3.00
FIXTURES: (number of)	3.00
Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL	•
burp riodiescent It.	
SERVICES: two	
Overhead x Underground Temporary TOTAL amperes 100 amps/.	3.00
	1.00
motoms. (number of)	
Fractional	
1 HP or over RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	
Imility,	
Oil or Gas (number of units)	
Electric (number of rooms) COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:	
THE THE PARTITUM TO A THE PART	
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws APPLIANCES: (number of)	
Pangan	
Cook Town	
W-11 O-	
D. Lishwashers	
m	
TOTAL Others (denote)	
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)	<u> </u>
Branch Panels	
Transformers	
Air Conditioners Central Unit	
Separate Units (windows)	
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under	
Over 20 sq. it.	
Ewilling Fools Above Ground	
In Ground	
Fire ourgiar Alarms Residential	
Commercial	
steary Buty Outlets, 220 voit (such as welders) 30 amps and under	
01/05 20 aman	
Circus, Pairs, etc.	
Atterations to wires	
Emergency Generators	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUF:	
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	
TEMAX APROXIMATE (UUTTUN)	
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:	10.00
NSPECTION:	
Will be ready on, 19_; or Will Callx	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Ames Elec.	
TEL: 774-0604	
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 2236 SIGNAPURE OF CONTRACTOR.	
IMITED LICENSE NO.:	

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE

OFFICE COPY — CANARY

CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

Permit Number Location Owner Date of Permit Final Inspection By Inspector Permit Application Regis	7612 Brachett Sti fornkowsky -13-82 -15-82 Gulley		
-15-62-by Rully			
INSPECTIONS: Service Service called in Closing-in	COMPLIANCE COMPLETED DATE		

Location Un Brachett St.

Owner Millie Lindsey
Date of permit 6/20/34

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Inspn. (6/26/34

Cert. of Occupancy issued Morel

NOTES

6/26/34-The boundary

was endeathy

Jand at Hyg. Jand



CITY OF PORTLAND Planning and Urban Development Department

MEMORANDUM

Richar * Lauck

DATE: April 24, 1995

Arthur Rowe al

SUBJECT: 47-53 Brackett Street (87-LL-16-19)

Could you please secure this vacent single family dwelling at the above address? The City owns this as a tax acquisition. A. J. can help you find the address as he has visited it with me.

/el

भवत्यः प्रतालक्षांक्षेत्रः भवति कृति । स्वति


CITY OF PORTLAND Planning and Urban Development Department

MEMORANDUM

TO: Richard Lauc

DATE: April 24, 1995

FROM: wthur Rowe

SUBJECT: 4.-63 Bracket creet (87-LL-16-19)

Could you plusse secure this vacant single family dwelling at the above address? The City owns this as a tax acquisition. A. J. can help you find the address as he has visited it with me.

/el

1760 Att 1.51

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERM TITIFEED MAY 5 1970 CITY of PORTLAND

	Portland, Maine,	Zay 3 1979		
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS,	PORTLAND, ME.			
The undersigned hereby applies for ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building	a permit to install the Code of the City of P	following heating, co ortland, and the follo	poking or power equing specifications	uipment in accord-
Location 45 Brac' att St. Name and address of owner of appliance Installer's name and address Easternoon	Use of Building Clay O Espey. 3	p .Plas. Usiem St	No. Stories 22	New Building Existing "
To install Oil-fired forced hot central heating sy	General Description water heating system. Model	stem in place	gas space hea	ters
I	f Heater, or Po	WER BOILER		
Location of appliance Basement.	Any burnable materi	al in floor surface or	beneath?	Hone
we e		Kind of fuel?		
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of smoke pipe	om top of appliance or m front of appliance er connections to same	over 4 From si	des or back of app	liance over 3
If gas fired, how vented? Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the a		Dated mavim	um demand ner ho	117
Will addition to the design of the party of	IF OIL BÙ			
Name and type of burner American S: Will operator be always in attendance? Type of floor beneath burner	Does oil sup to Si to N Make	Labelled by to ply line feed from to ze of vent pipe	of tanks	gals.
Location of appliance	Any burn	able material in floor	surface of beneath	?
If so, how protected?	*** *	Height of L	egs, it any	***************************************
Skirting at bottom of appliance?	Distance to com	bustible material from	n top or appliance:	ne
From front of appliance	From sides and back	FI	totti top ot amosep	pe
Size of chimney flue	If so how vente	rd?	Forced or gravity	/ E
				-
MISCELLANE	ous equipment	OR SPECIAL IN	IFORMATION	
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2 building et same time.)	.00 for one heater, etc	:., \$1.00 additional l	for each additiona	l heater, etc., îŋ ₁ ṣāme
PPROVED:				
15/70 OB 116	see	there be in charge of that the State and of rved? yes	of the above work City requirements	a person competent to pertaining thereto are
		(B)	ernoil & Equip	ment Co.
G3 200 . CV.	inture of Installer by			

INSPECTION COPY

V - Verify

TO	CATION 93 13H AUNET 5 J, INSPECTION DATE 6/10/70BY	516W	/,
1	FILL PIPE	V	OK L
2	VENT PIPE		-
3	RED PLATE EMERGENCY SWITCH		-
4	NUMBER & CAPACITY OF TANKS		~
5	TANK RIGIDITY & SUPPORT		1
6	TANK DISTANCE		4
7	VENT ALARM		~
8	FUEL GAUSE		-
9	FIREMATIC FUEL VALVES		1-
1.0	EURNER RECIDITY & SUPPORT		1
11	PIPING SUPPORT & PROTECTION		L
12	NAME & LABEL		V
13	PRIMARY SAFETY CONTROL		1
14	LIMIT CONTRCL		~
15	LOW WATER CUT-OFF		
16	SERVICE SWITCH		
17	CONDUIT OR GREENFIELD		~
1.8	THERMAL CUT-OFF SWITCH		~
19	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE		V
20	DRAFT REGULATOR		~
51	ADEQUATE VENTILATION		1
22	AMY INDICATION OF OIL LEAKS		~
23	XIND OF HEAT		~
24	INSTRUCTION CARD		V
25	TANKLESS HOT WATER HEATER		~
26	TEMPERING VALVE		V
27	PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE		1
28	CONDITION OF CHIMNEY		V
29	NUMBER & TYPE OF CONNECTIONS TO CHIMNEY		V
30	FIRESTOPPING		V
31	STACK DISTANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL		V

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

	Permit No. 576 27
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:	Portland, Maine Section 3/14/69
and the following specifications: (This form	to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
Contractor's Non	Minimum Fee, \$1.00)
Number of Families	utions
No. Light Outlets FIXTURES: No. BX Light	Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
METERS: Relocated Undergrou	Fluor, or Strip I
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil)	Amps Volts Starten
Elec. Heaters Watts	Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
Air Conditioners (No. Units) 19 Ready to cover in Signal	19 Inspection 19
RVICE DO NOT WRITE BELOW TH	J. E. Esterna
SITS: 1 METER	GROUND
7 8 9 10	11 12
R4	ED BY Ju Hel
	Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan

(OVER)

LOCATION BARE Kell ST 23.3 INSPECTION DATE 3/12/62
WORK COMPLETED 3/12/62
TOTAL NO. INSPECTIONS

REMARKS:

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963 WIRING

1 to 30 Outlets 31 to 60 Outlets Over 60 Outlets, each Outlet (Each twelve feet or fraction thereof of fluorescent lighting or any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).	\$ 2.00 3.00 .05
SERVICES Single Phase Three Phase	2.00
MOTORS	4.00
Not exceeding 50 H.P. Over 50 H.P.	3.00
HEATING UNITS	4.00
Domestic (Oil)	
Commercial (Oil)	2.00
Electric Heat (Each Room)	4.00
APPLIANCES	75
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Built-in Dishwashers, Dryers, and any permanent built-in appliance — each unit	
MISCELLANEOUS	1.50
Temporary Service, Single Phase	
Temporary Service, Three Phase	1.00
Circuses, Carnivals, Fairs, etc.	2.00
Meters, relocate	10.00
Distribution Cabinet of Panel, per unit	1.00
Tansomers, per unit	1.00
Air Conditioners, per unit	2.00
Signs, per unit	2.00
ADDITIONS	2.00
5 Outlets, or less	
Over 5 Outlets, Regular Wiring Rates	1.00

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

To the second	Permit No. 55674 Issued
The undersigned hereby on the current in Courses in the course of the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:	Issued
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out	12
and the current, in accordance applies for a	31
and the following specifications:	19.6.7
(This t	Purpose of
Owner's Name and Jorm must be comed	ince of the Circonducting elec-
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordina and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Contractor's Name and Address	City of Portland.
Owner's Name and Address Contractor's Name and Address Location Location Contractor's Name and Address Location Location Location Location Contractor's Name and Address Location Location Contractor's Name and Address Contractor's Name and Address Location	Fee. Ston
Owner's Name and Address Contractor's Name and Address Location Number of Families Apartments Owner's Name and Address Apartments Apartments Owner's Name and Address Location Apartments Apartments Owner's Name and Address Location Apartments	··· Tel
Apartments Section of Wiring Apartments	1 el.
Store-	** .
Contractor's Name and Address Location 45	her of Stories
No. Light Own Metal Molding	Alterations
SERVICE No. Light Co. Plug Mold	ing as
Micros Pipe Dignt Switches	"S (No. of feet)
Relocated Under Pluor, or Strip Links	ug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Plugs Light Circuits SERVICE: Pipc Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lightin METERS: Relocated Underground No. of Wire HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) Common Volts More Plug Mold Light Circuits Plug Mold No. of Wire Total No. Mo	g (No. feet)
HEATEN TO OI Wire	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Domestic On Amps	eters 3 Size 2/2 1/4
APPI TANCE Electric II. No. Motor Phase	starter
Phase	Starter
Flag ry Way	H.P
Miscella Water 1 - Brand Foods to	***************************************
Transformers (Size an	d No.)
Will commence Air Condition	A series of territory
Amount of r. 19. P. 19. P. Cabinets or Pa	mal.
Watts Watts Brand Feeds (Size and Transformers Watts Watts Watts Extra Cabinets or Pa Will commence Air Conditioners (No. Units) Amount of Fee \$ 7.00	hada a
Transformers Watte 4500 Watte 45	nits)
SERVICE	
VICETOR WRITE BELOW THIS	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Will commence Air Conditioners (No. Units) Amount of Fee \$	
GROUND 3	
EMARKS:	
10	6 .
······································	12
7	
INSPECTED BY The	,
BY The V	1
	1

LOCATION BRACKETT ST 45
INSPECTION DATE # 1/6/6/2
WORK CUMPLETED # 1/6/6/2

REMARKS:

WIRING

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31, 1963

1 to 30 Outlets	3.00
SERVICES	
Single Phase Three Phase	4.00
MOTORS	
Not exceeding 50 H.P	3.00 4.00
HEATING UNITS	
Domestic (Oil)	
Commercial (Oil)	
APPLIANCES	
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, Water Heaters, Disposals, Dishwashers, etc. — Each Unit	1.56
TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit)	
Service, Single Phase	1.00
Service, Three Phase	2.00
Wiring, 1-50 Outlets	.02
Circuses, Carnivals, Fairs, etc.	
MISCELLANEOUS	
Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit	1.00
Transformers, per unit	2.00
Air Conditioners, per unit	2.0
Signs, per unit	4.0
ADDITIONS	
5 Outlets, or less	

,		
	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING	
** . * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Address 1.5 tomas	
Date	Address 45 Erackett Street PERMIT NUMB	ER 169
Issued 10/10/66	1	200
***************************************	Owner of Bldg Clay O. Espey	
Portland Plumbing Inspector	Owner's Address: Jakke. Breek	
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	Plumber: Reuban Lata Date: 10/	111.75
	NO.	10/66
App. First Insp.	SINKS NO.	FEE
Date_10//////	LAVATORIES	2.00
By H Montroman	TOILETS	2.00
By / Montgomery	BATH TUBS	2.00
App. Final Insp.	SHOWERS	2,00
Date OCT 13 1986	DDAMA	
	DRAINS FLOOR SURFACE HOT WATER TANKS	
BY . ENCEY & GLODWIN	TANKI ESS. WITTE	
Type of Bldg Ecros	TANKLESS WATER HEATERS	
	GARBAGE DISPOSALS	
□ Commercial	SEPTIC TANKS	
Residential	HOUSE SEWERS	
☐ Single	ROOF LEADERS	
☐ Multi Family	AUTOMATIC WASHERS	
☐ New Construction	DISHWASHERS	
Remodeling	OTHER	
		+
].		
ļ	Tomes	
Building an	d Irapection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection	8.00



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

SPECTION COPY
DATE Received July 20, 1964
OMPLAINT NO.
Use of Building Dwelling - 2 famely
ccation 45 Brackett Street Ose of Building Telephone Telephone
Owner's name and address Nary A, layes, 45 Brackett St. Telephone Telephone Ave.
Tenant's name and address Ave. Ave. 772 - 4247
Tenant's name and address Mrs. Catherine C. Woodill, 83 Washington Telephone 772 - 424']
Description: Chimney bad; front hall floor dangerous
NOTES: Mrs. Woodill said her foot went through front hall loor; chimney bad so no
NOTES: Mrs. Woodill said her foot went through the rent place or buy it. PH
NOTES: Mrs. Woodill said her foot went through from half said her foot went through the said half said her foot went through the said half said her foot went through the said her foot went th
7-21-44 Main carring beam adges into chimney
7-21-44 Main carring beam cares woodle chim
Crick feerice
Front chimney vacant
All oluney to by
staking in basement. 3'48' on 6's pan unden front hall
3' x8' on 6' 5 pan anch ti
broken
New stops usoded on side 1844 plazza
Horder across cellar stairs on stads
- Correct Corr
rotted at collar section window broker
4- Lights of 6 Light collar window traker

CITY OF PORTLAND HEALTH DEPARTMENT HOUSING DIVISION



Loc wis S Bldg Fire Elec Other lesued Ferminter 20, 1954 Expired agantum To

Fory Styre 27 Dragfold Street Pertland, Arino

Dear Sir:

Seatenber 20, take

Very truly yours, Edward ... Colby, M.D. Health Director Housing Supervisor,

WIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
Responsibility of Owner or Agent ** Responsibility ** Responsibility of (Occupant

a) replace the closing bricks on the error of the freeze oblines.
b) Point p the loose or windly scriet on the front chinese.

thack and have repaired all defective electric wiring empolectives?

agripment throughout the structure.
a) In fall convenience cullete in all the recon where there is a dengarous, emerates use of extension ends. Farticular attaction in directed to the bitches of the central floor approach.

Structured foreign Sepair and rat in scool order all extensionted the basering period the a) there has loose alogen bewellie all the student throughout the

more floor epertuent.

a) demosphish a renoral clear up of the coller to recover and properly alexactes of the make in the coller.

The above mentioned committees are in tiolation of the city of Craiments of the City of Cartiners Sensoring, "Associate to Tacate Criticings, and Cartogs and Michigan Committees of Sensoring to Cartogs and Michigan Committees of Cartogs and Carto gentented to in filter leavigue 10. 1427.

To: Housing Division, Health Department

Date This is to inform you that deficiencies of which this Department has been notified, have been corrected to our satisfaction.

Remarks

The Many of the Control of the Contr

一种的人们的 Loc. 47 STREET STREET

Loc w/i S & Bldg & Fire & Elec & Other leaved Sevenber 10, 1954 Expires Sevenber 10, 1954

Signature

(Please return to Housing Division of Health Department when corrections have been COMPLETED)



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Private dantes 02002

Portland, Maine, December 17, 1952

NOTES 6 Stack Co 7 High Limi 8 Remote (v. e. e.)

V



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUES

Class of	- JF - (TION FOR PE	RMIT PER MIT ISS
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDI		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-Vicas
The undersion at	NGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Portland M.	UUNDO
accordance with the Laws of the	plies for a permit to con		1000
Location San Location	ollowing specification	ding Code of the followin	g building
accordance with the Laws of the any, submitted herewith and the factorial Location. AT Brackett Street Owner's or lessed's name and addressed.	t	of the City of P	June 20, 1934 June 20, 1934 g building structure equipments ortland, plans and specification
Of The second	War	d 6	mits? yas Dist. No. 8
Owner's or lessee's name and addres Contractor's name and address Architect's name and address	L. Vannen or m	decy, 47 Brackett S	Dist. No. 8
and address		eridan Street	- creptione
posed use of building			Telephone 5-7998
is the state of th		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
and med as part of this application	Tro.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	No. families
Estimated cost \$	IIO .	No. of sheets_	
Descri	rinei	of silects_	
Material Wood No. stories 12	Puon of Present I	Building to be Altered	Fee \$.50
Last use		Style of roof	
	,		Roofing
To denotinh has a	General Description	of Many Tre	No. families
To denotish building 101 x 201		or reem Work	
It is understood that this person			
neating contractor. Postint does not include	installation of heating appare		
It is understood that this permit does not include the heating contractor. Size, front depth	Details of Nove	attis which is to be taken out s	eparately by and
Size, frontdepth	He	VV ork	and in the name of
	No. stories Her	ight average grade to top of	plate
Charles 101 Ioundation 1		as golde to highest	point of roof
Waterial of	* /*I'la!-1		
Kind of Roof	Height_	_hottor	
Kind of Roof Rise per No. of chimneys Material of cl	foot Roof co	Thick	iness
Environment of the parties of the contract of	nimneys		The state of the s
Corner posts	Type of fuel	of lini	ng
Material column	irt or loden	Is gas fitting i	nvolved?
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all on Joists and rafters: On centers: 1st floor	Size	Size	in the staff
Joists and corner posts all on	2x4-16" O. C. Girders	Max. on cent	ters
On content	confece in cross section.	oxo or larger. Bridging in	every floor and ga
Mayling 1st floor	, 2nd	, 8rd	mar roof
Maximim span: 1st floor	, 2nd	. 8rd	, roof
story building with masonry walls, thist.	ond	, 8rd	-, roof
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	ess of walls?		roof
Total	If a Garage	heig	sht?
	, (0	he accommodated	
Will automobile repairing be done other than min Will above work require removal or disturbing of		nodated	$ \int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} \int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} dt$
Win Was a second of the second	or repairs to cars habitu	Elly stored	
Will above work require removal or discovery	Miscellaneous	stored in the proposed by	ilding?
Will above work require removal or disturbing of will there he in charge of the above work a person are observed?	any shade tree on a publi	C Change	
are observed? Yes	competent to see that at	o Street / no	
Will there be in charge of the above work a person are observed? yes INSPECTION COPY Signature of own	Mrs. Nol.	le State and City requirement Lindagy	ts pertaining st.
INSPECTION COPY Signature of own	ner_By GALAD	- AMELINARY	uere
	went	and Warra	Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan
The street of th			